Insert full name of
company

insert full name and
address

Insert date

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Discharge of

Administration Order
Pursuant to Section 18{4} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 2.19

S.18(4)

For Official Use

Company Number

[ 00306438

Mitre Property Management Limited

I'We Douglas MacDonald
29 Craven Street

Londen

WC2N 5NT

administrator{s) of the company hereby give notice that on

[14 May 2019 ]
the administration order was discharged. An office copy of the said order of discharge is
attached.
P ; /s
Signed A Dated 22 May 2019
MITRWUC For Official Use
Mitre Property Management Limited Insolvency Section Post Room

Douglas MacDonald

The MacDonald Partnership Ltd
29 Craven Street

London

WC2N 5NT

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

FRIDAY

AR

*ABBKU31L*
28/06/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE CASE NO: CR-2019-MAN-00
BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN MANCHESTER
INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES COURT LIST (ChD)
COMPANIES COURT

Before Deputy District Judge Malek

14t May 2019

IN THE MATTER OF MITRE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED (IN
ADMINISTRATION)

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

WINDING UP ORDER

UPON the winding up petition presented on 13 March 2019 (the “Petition") by
Douglas MacDonald of the MacDonald Partnership Limited, 29 Craven Street,
London WC2N 5NT acting in his capacity as administrator of Mitre Property
Management Limited (the “Company”)

AND UPON reading:

(1) the first and second witness statements of Douglas MacDonald dated 8
March 2019;

(2) the statement of qualification to act as an insolvency practitioner and the
consent to act filed by Douglas MacDonald pursuant to rule 7.56(2) of
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (the “Rules”)

AND UPON the court being satisfied that the EU Regulation on Insolvency
Proceedings applies and these are main proceedings

AND UPON hearing James Davies, of counsel, for Douglas MacDonald
IT IS ORDERED THAT:
1. The administration order dated 11 July 2003 in relation to the Company
be discharged pursuant to section 18 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (the

uACtH) .

2. The administrator, Douglas MacDonald, shall be released from all
liability pursuant to section 20 of the Act with effect from 14 days after

CR-2018-MAN-000201



the filing of the final receipts and payments account in accordance with
rule 3.59 of the Rules.

. Service and advertisement of the Petition be dispensed with.

. The Company shall be wound up by the court under the provisions of
the Act.

. Pursuant to section 140(1) of the Act, Douglas MacDonald shall be
appointed as liquidator of the Company.

. Pursuant to rule 12.39(9) of the Rules, the second witness statement of
Douglas McDonald dated 8 March 2019 together with the documents
referred to therein and the documents contained within exhibit DCM2,
must not be made available for inspection or be copied without the
permission of the court.

. The costs of Douglas MacDonald of and occasioned by this Petition shall
be costs in the administration.



